Repair
instructions (en)
Spindle axis
EGC-…-BS-KF
7EGC_BS_KFc_en
2 / 35 Festo 7EGC_BS_KFc_en
Imprint
Version:

9 / 35Festo 7EGC_BS_KFc_en
2.4 Type code
Example:
EGC-70-90-BS-10P-S-KF-5H-ML-GK-KL-C-M1-1HL-PN
142456     C246
1
3 2
1 Type designation
2 Serial number
3 Part number
The type designation on this rating plate provides the following information:
EGC Electric linear axis
70 Size, axis width
90 90 mm stroke
BS Spindle drive
10P Spindle pitch, 10mm / spindle rotation
S With spindle support
KF Recirculating ball bearing guide
5H Stroke reserve, 5 mm
ML Motor attachment position, left
GK Standard slide module
KL Additional slide module, left
C Central lubrication
M1 Displacement encoder, incremental resolution 2.5 µm
1HL Clamping unit, single channel, left
PN Pneumatic actuation
10 / 35 Festo 7EGC_BS_KFc_en
3 Components list
3.1 EGC-70 / 80 / 120-…-BS-KF-ML
This diagram is intended only to provide an overview of the individual components. To order spare and wearing parts, please use the
online spare parts catalogue on the Festo website ( www.festo.com/spareparts).
11 / 35Festo 7EGC_BS_KFc_en
Spindle axis EGC-70-…-BS-KF-ML EGC-80-…-BS-KF-ML EGC-120-…-BS-KF-ML
Item Designation Type Type Type
1 Nut DIN 985-M8×1-8 GUK 10×0,75 GUA 16×1
2 Roller bearing DIN 625-629-2RS DIN 628-7200-B-2RS DIN 628-7203-B-2RS
3 Socket head screw ISO 4762-M4X25-8.8 ISO 4762-M5X30-8.8 ISO 4762-M6X40-10.9
4 Clevis foot
5 Grub screw ISO 4026-M3X10-45H ISO 4026-M4X10-45H ISO 4026-M5X16-45H
6 Buffer
7 Cylinder barrel module
8 Deep-groove ball bearing D616-698-2RS D616-698-2RS XF+DIN 625-6200-2RS
9 Retaining ring DIN 471-8×0,8 DIN 471-8×0,8 DIN 471-10×1
10 Bearing cap
11 Socket head screw ISO 4762-M4X16-8.8 ISO 4762-M5X25-10.9 ISO 4762-M6X20-10.9
12 Ball screw
13 O-ring B-2×1-N-NBR70 B-2×1-N-NBR70 3×1-N-NBR70
14 Retainer module
15 Band reverser
16 Band reverser
17 Band reverser
18 Band reverser
19 Cover band
20 Roller carriage for standard slide with lubrica-
tion adapter or extended slide
with lubrication adapter
for standard slide with lubrica-
tion adapter or extended slide
with lubrication adapter
for standard slide with lubrica-
tion adapter or extended slide
with lubrication adapter
21 Roller carriage for standard slide or extended
slide
for standard slide or extended
slide
for standard slide or extended
slide
22 Roller carriage Not present for standard slide or extended
slide protected
for standard slide or extended
slide protected
23 Slide module standard slide standard or
protected slide
standard or
protected slide
24 Slide module extended slide extended slide or extended